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BUSINESS STUDIES       CLASS – XII   

 
Month No. of Working 

days 
Units No. of 

periods 
Weight age 

MARCH 08 

PART A  
Chapter 1. Nature 
and Significance of 
Management  

 
 

10 

 
 

5 

APRIL 23 

Chapter 3. 
Business 
Environment 
 
Chapter 2. 
Principles of 
Management  
Project Work 

 
13 
 

17 
 

1 

 
5 
 

6 
 

20 

 
 

JUNE 
 

 
 

20 

Project submission 
PART B 
Chapter 9. 
Financial 
Management 
Revision  for I Unit 
Test 

 
30 
 

4 

 
7 

JULY 

 
 
 

23 

I Unit Test 
PART A 
Chapter 4. 
Planning 
Chapter 5. 
Organizing 
PART B 
Chapter10. 
Financial Markets 
Chapter 3. 
Marketing 

6 
 

5 
10 
 

10 
 

10 

 
  
       6 

8 
 

8 
 

8 

AUGUST 23 
PART B 
Chapter 3. 
Marketing 

 
24 

 
 
 

 
 

SEPTEMBER 
19 

Revision &  I 
Terminal 
Examination 
PART A 
Chapter 6. Staffing 
(contd…) 

11 
 
 

21 

 
 
 

6 

 
OCTOBER 

24 

PART B 
Chapter 12. 
Consumer 
Protection 

 
 
 

17 

 
 

  
        7 
 
 
 
  



Month No. of Working 
days 

Units No. of 
periods 

Weightage 

NOVEMBER 15 

PART A 
Chapter 7. 
Directing 
Chapter 8. 
Controlling 
Revision & 
Preparatory 
Examination(FULL 
PORTION) 

 
7 
5 
 

4 

 
8 
6 

DECEMBER 19 

Preparatory 
Examination(contd
..) 
 

 
 

   20 

 
 
 
 
 

JANUARY 23 

Revision & 
Preliminary 
Examination 

& 
Revision (Part A & 
B) for Annual 
Examination 
 

 
 

28 

 

FEBRUARY 12 
Revision (Part A & 
B) for Annual 
Examination 

 
17  

TOTAL 209  270 100 

 
 
 

    


